

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 205 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Present Mr. Mukesh Rawat, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Present Mr. Sagar Kothari, counsel for the respondents/caveator.</p> <p>2. Counsel for the petitioners/tenants would submit that eviction application on the grounds of bonafide requirement of the property in question was filed by the respondents/landlord which was dismissed by the Prescribed Authority; that, the appeal preferred by the respondents/landlord was allowed.</p> <p>3. Admit the writ petition.</p> <p>4. Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 30.07.2024.</p> <p>6. The effect and operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 25.11.2023 passed by learned 7th Additional District Judge, Dehradun in Rent Control Appeal No. 09 of 2015 shall remain stayed till further orders.</p> <p>7. Stay application (<i>IA No. 1 of 2024</i>) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 09.04.2024</p> <p>Akash</p>