

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>25.02.2026</u>		<p>WPMS No. 205 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Mukesh Rawat, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Sagar Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>2. Mr. Mukesh Rawat, Advocate, submitted on instructions that the petitioners want to vacate the suit property within nine months. He has sought three weeks' time to file an affidavit in this regard.</p> <p>3. Time is granted.</p> <p>4. List on 18.03.2026 just after fresh cases.</p> <p>5. Interim order dated 09.04.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 25.02.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>