

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.03.2026</u>		<p>WPMS No.205 of 2024 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Mukesh Rawat, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sagar Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. On 25.02.2026, Mr. Mukesh Rawat, Advocate submitted on instructions that the petitioners want to vacate suit property within nine months. He had sought three weeks' time to file an affidavit in this regard.</p> <p>4. Even after obtaining time, the petitioners have neither filed any affidavit nor clarified any reason for not filing it.</p> <p>5. The interim order dated 09.04.2024 is vacated due to the conduct of the petitioners.</p> <p>6. Mr. Mukesh Rawat, Advocate has sought two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>7. Time is granted.</p> <p>8. On the joint request, list on 15.04.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 18.03.2026</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

